

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2024

Khodiyar TradingPETITIONER
V/S
Lima Shipping And Dredging Private Limited...RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 07/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)