

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.185 OF 2024

Khodiyar Trading	.. Applicant
Vs.	
Lima Shipping and Dredging Pvt. Ltd.	.. Respondents

Ms. Christabelle M.K., Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 15TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Ms. Christabelle, the learned counsel for the Applicant submits that the parties have settled this matter. Two tranches have already been paid and the last and final tranche of the settlement amount will be paid by the end of December 2025. At her request, list the matter on 9th January 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]