

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2024

Khodiyar Trading

....PETITIONER

V/S

Lima Shipping And Dredging Private Limited...RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE J**

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand over to 06/03/2026. Ad-interim relief , if any , granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)