
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.185 OF 2024

Khodiyar Trading .. Applicant

Versus

Lima Shipping and Dredging Pvt Ltd .. Respondent

Digitally
signed by
UTKARSH
KAKASAHEB
BHALLERAO
Date:
2026.05.06
10:41:26
+0530

Mr. Arnab Ghosh (through V.C.), Advocate for the
Applicant.

CORAM : FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE : MAY 05, 2026

P. C.

1. At the request of the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of
the Applicant, stand over to 15th June 2026.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]