
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2024

KHODIYAR TRADING

...APPLICANT

Versus

**LIMA SHIPPING AND DREDGING PRIVATE
LIMITED**

...RESPONDENT

Ms. Kavya Banerjee i/b Mr. Manoj Chatri, *Advocate for the Applicant.*

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15th JUNE, 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Arbitration Application with liberty to take steps as may be available in law.

2. The Arbitration Application stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2026.06.15
20:13:57 +0530